

100936994

FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star P08/REY/02 Docket No.: 980301

CECURDATIONI OINVIOUVEIXO. EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	erof Pater	nts and Trademar	ks: Please record t	he attached origin	nal documents or cor	oy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ferry Illmeier	1 7		2. Name and	address of receivi yr-Daimler-Puch I			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			Franz-Josefs	Franz-Josefs-Kai51			
3. Nature of conveyance:			A-1010 Vien	A-1010 Vienna, Austria			
⊠ Assignment	□ M	lerger	Street Addr	ress:		_,	
☐ Security Agreement	□c	hange of Name					
Other		·	City:		_ State: ZIP		
Execution Date: 16 November 1	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? La Yes 🗷 No					
09/200,336	Add	ditional numbers at	tached?   ⊑J  Yes	tent No.(s) ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom corr				and patents involved	d: 1	
Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
			☐ Authoria	zed to be charged	to deposit account		
Street Address: 86 Sparks Str	eet		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	E		
Ciry: Cambridge	State: M	IA ZIP: 02138	<del></del>				
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		- O		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, i	the foregoing info	,		attached copy is a tru		
Karl Hormann		Kén	42-0-	<del></del>	<b>39</b> December 1998		
Name of Person Signi Total nu	_	ges including cover	Signature	and document	2 B Date	. <u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 9676 FRAME: 0134

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Ferry Illmeier

being the sole inventor of a certain invention for an

## **Power Train for Automotive Vehicle**

as fully set forth and described in the application and executed by me on this <sup>16</sup> t hday of November, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

## STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO KG

Franz-Josefs-Kai 51 A-1010 Vienna. Austria

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further cost to me and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this '6 day of November, 1998.

Ferry Illmeier

Heinrich-Heine-Strasse 54 A-8020 Graz, Austria

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

-Page 1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 9676 FRAME: 0135